

Record of Changes Okanogan County Emergency Response Plan Hazmat Plan

Change #	Date Entered	Page(s) Affected & Contents of Change	Initials
1	10/19/07	Write in changes: Page 9, line 9, change “technologically” to “technological”. Page 10, line 20, “see Page 22 & 24”, change to read “See Page 29”. Page 12, line 40, spell out MSDS = Material Safety Data Sheet. Page 15, line 8, change “immanent” to “imminent”. Page 15, line 10, after “fire”, add “Okanogan DEM”. Page 16, line 7, “Administrative support” should be indented to line up with “Tier II data collection”. Page 17, lines 25, delete “(pages 55-57)” and change “facilities” to “facility”. Page 19, line 39/40, Delete “Include a schedule of exercise for the current year and future years.” And after “required” change period to a comma and add “based on available funding, time and manpower.” Page 37, after line 21, add “Twisp Police Department”, and after line 32, add “FD #16” Replace pages: 3, 4, 7, 8, 27, 28, 29, 30, 31, 32, 33, 34, 67, 68, 79 – 117	GB
2	9/24/08	Replace pages 3, 4, 7, 8, 27 – 34, 37, 38 67, & 68. Remove old TABS, replace them with new TABS and add pages 117 – 130 appropriately. Delete pages 39 – 40.	GB
3	9/4/2009	Replace pages 3, 4, 15 - 18, 27- 34, 67, 68, 117, 118, 125, 126. Add page: 126A	GB
4	9/16/2010	Replace pages 3, 4, 29 – 32, 67, 68, 126A, 129 & 130	GB
5	9/13/2011	Replace pages 3, 4, 27-34, & 67 - 116	GB
6	9/17/2012	Replaced pages 3 - 4, 27 – 34, 67 – 68, & 129 - 130	GB
7	9/26/2013	Replaced pages 3 – 4, 27 – 34, 67 – 68 & 129 - 130	GB
8	9/30/2014	Replace pages 3, 4, 67, 68, 125, & 126A	GB
9	11/13/2015	Replace pages 3, 4, 29 – 31, 67 & 68	GB

This page left blank intentionally.